

FI301*

Fish Resources Management Act 1994

Fish Resources Management Amendment Regulations (No. 3) 2006

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations are the *Fish Resources Management Amendment Regulations (No. 3) 2006*.

2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation on 1 March 2006.

3. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Fish Resources Management Regulations 1995**.

[* Reprint 5 as at 14 October 2005.

For amendments to 19 January 2006 see Gazette 4 and 11 November and 22 December 2005.]

4. Schedule 1 Part 3 amended

Schedule 1 Part 3 is amended as follows:

- (a) in item 3(1)(a) and (b) by deleting “46.66” and inserting instead —
“ 52.32 ”;
- (b) in item 3(1)(c) by deleting “12.86” and inserting instead —
“ 13.68 ”;
- (c) in item 3(2) by deleting “1 964.00” and inserting instead —
“ 4 546.00 ”;
- (d) in item 3(8) by deleting “32 809.00” and inserting instead —
“ 30 949.00 ”;
- (e) in item 3(16) by deleting “36 755.00” and inserting instead —
“ 41 514.00 ”;
- (f) in item 3(17)(a) by deleting “18 684.00” and inserting instead —
“ 19 904.00 ”;
- (g) in item 3(17)(b) by deleting “2 422.00” and inserting instead —
“ 2 580.00 ”;
- (h) in item 3(24)(a) and (c) by deleting “41.29” and inserting instead —
“ 32.86 ”;
- (i) in items 3(24)(b) and (d) by deleting “38.84” and inserting instead —
“ 41.60 ”;
- (j) in item 3(26a) by deleting “53.31” and inserting instead —
“ 59.03 ”;

- (k) in item 3(27)(a) by deleting “2 536.00” and inserting instead —
“ 1 871.00 ”.

By Command of the Governor,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.